



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 6306/2025**

JATINDER KUMAR BHATIA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Chetan Rai Wahi, Advocate.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the State.**

Mr. Nishant Datta, Mr. Chirag Rathi, Mr. Kunal Sejewel, Mr. Dipesh Kashyap & Mr. Aayush Kumar, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

Respondent No. 2 – complainant is not present.

List on 28.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

'pv/KA'/